# 505939544 02/27/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5986263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEPPE HOFNI	03/19/2019
JENS PEDERSEN	04/03/2019
TOMMY BECHSGAARD	03/26/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAMSTRUP A/S	
Street Address:	INDUSTRIVEJ 28	
Internal Address:	STILLING	
City:	SKANDERBORG	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-8660	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16803292

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-621-1113

Email: ryetzer@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: MARK C. JOHNSON

Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: NINETEENTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KAMS.2PUS01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK C. JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark C. Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2020	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505939544 REEL: 051952 FRAME: 0538

source=Signed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051952 FRAME: 0539

#### ASSIGNMENT

I/we, the undersigned,

Jeppe Hofni

Jens Pedersen

Tommy Bechsgaard,

c/o Kamstrup A/S Industrivej 28 Stilling DK-8660 Skanderborg Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Radio Communication Device With High Precision Real Time Clock

for which a European patent application was filed on 28 February 2019 under the number 19159873.9

to

Kamstrup A/S Industrivej 28 Stilling DK-8660 Skanderborg Denmark

a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire. This assignment also includes any divisional applications derived from such applications.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor/Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations,

87749EP01

PATENT

REEL: 051952 FRAME: 0540

continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignors	
Stilling 15-219 Place and date	Signature, Seppe Hofni
Witness:	
54 11 19/2 - 2019 Place and date	Signature, witness  SOHNWY CHRISTIANSON  Name of witness (in capital letters)
	NATION CO HAMSTRUP A/S  INDUSTRIVED 28, Sh - 8660 SHANDER DORG  Address, witness
나// <sub>8g 3/9 - 2019</sub> Place and date	Signature, Jens Pedersen
Witness:	
Liling 94-2019 Place and date	Signature, whress  Signature, whress  Communication of Childrent Ansen  Name of Witness (in capital letters)  CO KAMSTRUE A/S  INDUSTRUE 28, OR-X/// GRANDER BOXG  Address, witness

67749EP01

PATENT

REEL: 051952 FRAME: 0541

26/3-2019	John Marketter and the second
Place and date	Eignature, 76mmy Bechsgaard
Witness:	
43-20/9 Place and date	AMIN QU
Place and date	Signatura winass
	SHANN OCHRISTIANSEN
	Name of witness (in capital letters)
Assignee	
Stille 4/4-299	Paul
Place and date	Signature for Kamstrop A/S
	Rasmus Soby Dupont, IF Manager
	Name and title

**PATENT** 67749EP01 REEL: 051952 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 02/27/2020